
OVER 65

POS PUNTI ID COGNOME E NOME RTG CAT FED DATE BUC1 APRO

1 6.5 5 IUDICELLO Giovanni 2105 M ITA 040650 37.5 2026.0

2 5.5 8 FACCHETTI Gianni 2073 M ITA 121046 37.5 1963.8

3 5.5 11 LASIO Millo 2020 CN ITA 030844 29.0 1845.1

4 5.0 14 BLASCO Domenico 1954 M ITA 230842 33.0 1920.9

5 5.0 20 BELTRAMI Nerio 1868 CN ITA 060340 31.0 1825.4

6 5.0 10 ANTONELLI Fabrizio 2026 CN ITA 141145 29.5 1807.0

7 5.0 26 NAI Giovanni 1792 1N ITA 050145 27.5 1758.0

8 4.5 9 BARLOCCO Carlo 2058 FM ITA 240943 37.0 1980.8

9 4.5 33 COQUERAUT Jean Domin 1730 CN ITA 071050 30.5 1798.1

10 4.0 32 BRIOSCHI Camillo 1731 CN ITA 081145 35.5 1839.5

11 4.0 46 RIZZI Domenico   (W) 1616 2N ITA 070343 34.0 1834.7

12 4.0 35 ACUNZO Domenico 1696 1N ITA 021142 32.5 1782.5

13 4.0 12 GOLI Daniele 1986 CN ITA 020850 32.0 1838.8

14 4.0 29 SERAFINI FRANCO 1776 2N ITA 300840 31.0 1772.0

15 4.0 41 DE COLLE Camillo 1666 1N ITA 131043 26.0 1713.4

16 4.0 61 MORI LUIGI 1440 NC LI 271139 25.5 1625.0

17 4.0 47 DE POLZER Manfredi 1612 1N ITA 300936 24.5 1553.9

18 3.5 23 CAVATORTA Fosco 1810 CN ITA 041244 34.0 1826.8

19 3.5 30 D'AULISA Francesco 1751 1N VA 011046 33.0 1852.6

20 3.5 43 TRIFONI Giorgio 1644 2N ITA 040844 30.0 1772.1

21 3.5 45 GIACCHINO Claudio 1619 2N ITA 201245 26.5 1704.1

22 3.5 48 NEUHOLD Piero 1595 2N ITA 190147 25.0 1664.5

23 3.0 39 CATALANO Luigi 1671 1N ITA 040249 32.5 1764.8

24 3.0 36 GULINELLI Euro 1686 2N ITA 230750 29.0 1738.3

25 3.0 50 VANZAN Alessandro 1542 1N ITA 030344 25.5 1705.8

26 2.5 38 CARROZZA Gregorio(W) 1676 2N ITA 230246 28.5 1735.6

27 2.5 54 RIGOTTI Gianluigi 1498 2N ITA 230647 27.5 1658.9

28 2.5 64 SPINA Ezio 1276 3N ITA 140450 25.0 1593.4

29 2.5 58 BREIDENBACH Heinz 1450 3N ITA 140830 24.5 1570.8

30 2.5 63 BRANDI Marcello 1360 3N ITA 200928 21.0 1533.4

31 2.5 51 MENATO Nazario 1529 2N ITA 210740 19.5 1465.3

32 2.0 57 PONZECCHI Riccardo 1454 3N ITA 130840 23.5 1482.4

33 1.5 53 NIPOTE Mario 1513 2N ITA 271245 23.0 1474.5

OVER 50

POS PUNTI ID COGNOME E NOME RTG CAT FED DATE BUC1 APRO

1 6.5 1 BRUNO Fabio 2420 IM ITA 151260 40.0 2118.3

2 6.5 3 MARTORELLI Antonio 2264 IM ITA 040954 36.0 1990.0

3 6.0 7 ADINOLFI Vincenzo 2079 CN ITA 130864 37.0 2021.3

4 6.0 16 PACE Roberto 1928 CN ITA 130362 31.0 1848.9

5 5.5 4 EVANGELISTI Claudio 2247 FM ITA 310351 39.5 2075.9

6 5.5 6 CECCARINI Marco 2095 CN ITA 251165 34.0 1919.5

7 5.5 15 CORDARA Michele 1947 FM ITA 030156 32.0 1862.0

8 5.0 19 PAGANO Sergio 1891 CN ITA 150160 35.0 1895.3

9 5.0 18 SOTTANI Paolo 1908 CN ITA 031157 31.0 1846.4

10 5.0 21 ZANGRANDO Gianpietro 1866 1N ITA 270251 29.0 1772.6

11 4.5 2 PASSEROTTI Pierluigi 2277 FM ITA 090654 36.0 2015.0

12 4.5 13 CALEFFI Cesare 1955 CN ITA 120861 36.0 1908.1

13 4.5 27 GALLETTI Armando 1788 1N ITA 270255 31.5 1803.0

14 4.5 25 MANTOVAN Giuseppe 1793 1N ITA 280654 30.5 1767.9

15 4.5 22 BELARDINELLI Franco 1846 1N ITA 020263 30.0 1775.8

16 4.5 34 MONATTI Patrizio 1706 2N ITA 050954 24.5 1661.1

17 4.5 28 SANTINELLI Sergio 1785 1N ITA 250559 23.0 1549.3

18 4.0 31 SALERNI Guido 1738 1N ITA 171159 29.0 1728.8

19 4.0 24 MARRAS Giuseppe 1796 1N ITA 070552 27.0 1731.4

20 3.5 37 ALESSANDRO Sergio 1680 2N ITA 211057 31.5 1775.8

21 3.5 49 DENOZZA Mauro    (W) 1583 2N ITA 300754 25.5 1749.1

22 3.5 40 NICOLINI Mario 1667 2N ITA 101158 25.0 1637.4

23 3.0 42 CAPOSSELA Fabio 1646 1N ITA 281061 29.0 1673.5

24 3.0 52 NAVARRA Stefano 1521 2N ITA 020164 26.5 1605.8

25 3.0 56 CAMPIDONICO Carlo 1458 NC ITA 260255 26.0 1621.5

26 3.0 59 BATIGNANI PIERANGIOL 1440 NC LI 210751 21.5 1464.0

27 2.0 44 ALESSI Giovanni 1630 2N ITA 280653 27.5 1696.5

28 2.0 55 CENTOFANTE Maria Ros 1472 2N ITA 171052 22.5 1567.3

29 1.0 17 RODOLFO MASERA Gi(W) 1922 1N ITA 230962 26.0 1738.0

30 1.0 60 LUGLI RODOLFO    (W) 1440 NC RE 270655 19.5 1476.2



OVER 60

POS PUNTI ID COGNOME E NOME RTG CAT FED DATE BUC1 APRO

1 6.5 5 IUDICELLO Giovanni 2105 M ITA 040650 37.5 2026.0

2 6.5 3 MARTORELLI Antonio 2264 IM ITA 040954 36.0 1990.0

3 5.5 4 EVANGELISTI Claudio 2247 FM ITA 310351 39.5 2075.9

4 5.5 8 FACCHETTI Gianni 2073 M ITA 121046 37.5 1963.8

5 5.0 21 ZANGRANDO Gianpietro 1866 1N ITA 270251 29.0 1772.6

6 4.5 2 PASSEROTTI Pierluigi 2277 FM ITA 090654 36.0 2015.0

7 4.5 27 GALLETTI Armando 1788 1N ITA 270255 31.5 1803.0

8 4.5 33 COQUERAUT Jean Domin 1730 CN ITA 071050 30.5 1798.1

9 4.5 25 MANTOVAN Giuseppe 1793 1N ITA 280654 30.5 1767.9

10 4.5 34 MONATTI Patrizio 1706 2N ITA 050954 24.5 1661.1

11 4.0 12 GOLI Daniele 1986 CN ITA 020850 32.0 1838.8

12 4.0 24 MARRAS Giuseppe 1796 1N ITA 070552 27.0 1731.4

13 3.5 30 D'AULISA Francesco 1751 1N VA 011046 33.0 1852.6

14 3.5 49 DENOZZA Mauro    (W) 1583 2N ITA 300754 25.5 1749.1

15 3.5 48 NEUHOLD Piero 1595 2N ITA 190147 25.0 1664.5

16 3.0 39 CATALANO Luigi 1671 1N ITA 040249 32.5 1764.8

17 3.0 36 GULINELLI Euro 1686 2N ITA 230750 29.0 1738.3

18 3.0 56 CAMPIDONICO Carlo 1458 NC ITA 260255 26.0 1621.5

19 3.0 59 BATIGNANI PIERANGIOL 1440 NC LI 210751 21.5 1464.0

20 2.5 38 CARROZZA Gregorio(W) 1676 2N ITA 230246 28.5 1735.6

21 2.5 54 RIGOTTI Gianluigi 1498 2N ITA 230647 27.5 1658.9

22 2.5 64 SPINA Ezio 1276 3N ITA 140450 25.0 1593.4

23 2.0 44 ALESSI Giovanni 1630 2N ITA 280653 27.5 1696.5

24 2.0 55 CENTOFANTE Maria Ros 1472 2N ITA 171052 22.5 1567.3

25 1.0 60 LUGLI RODOLFO    (W) 1440 NC RE 270655 19.5 1476.2

OVER 70

POS PUNTI ID COGNOME E NOME RTG CAT FED DATE BUC1 APRO

1 5.5 11 LASIO Millo 2020 CN ITA 030844 29.0 1845.1

2 5.0 14 BLASCO Domenico 1954 M ITA 230842 33.0 1920.9

3 5.0 20 BELTRAMI Nerio 1868 CN ITA 060340 31.0 1825.4

4 5.0 10 ANTONELLI Fabrizio 2026 CN ITA 141145 29.5 1807.0

5 5.0 26 NAI Giovanni 1792 1N ITA 050145 27.5 1758.0

6 4.5 9 BARLOCCO Carlo 2058 FM ITA 240943 37.0 1980.8

7 4.0 32 BRIOSCHI Camillo 1731 CN ITA 081145 35.5 1839.5

8 4.0 46 RIZZI Domenico   (W) 1616 2N ITA 070343 34.0 1834.7

9 4.0 35 ACUNZO Domenico 1696 1N ITA 021142 32.5 1782.5

10 4.0 29 SERAFINI FRANCO 1776 2N ITA 300840 31.0 1772.0

11 4.0 41 DE COLLE Camillo 1666 1N ITA 131043 26.0 1713.4

12 4.0 61 MORI LUIGI 1440 NC LI 271139 25.5 1625.0

13 4.0 47 DE POLZER Manfredi 1612 1N ITA 300936 24.5 1553.9

14 3.5 23 CAVATORTA Fosco 1810 CN ITA 041244 34.0 1826.8

15 3.5 43 TRIFONI Giorgio 1644 2N ITA 040844 30.0 1772.1

16 3.5 45 GIACCHINO Claudio 1619 2N ITA 201245 26.5 1704.1

17 3.0 50 VANZAN Alessandro 1542 1N ITA 030344 25.5 1705.8

18 2.5 58 BREIDENBACH Heinz 1450 3N ITA 140830 24.5 1570.8

19 2.5 63 BRANDI Marcello 1360 3N ITA 200928 21.0 1533.4

20 2.5 51 MENATO Nazario 1529 2N ITA 210740 19.5 1465.3

21 2.0 57 PONZECCHI Riccardo 1454 3N ITA 130840 23.5 1482.4

22 1.5 53 NIPOTE Mario 1513 2N ITA 271245 23.0 1474.5

FASCIA A 1800-1999

pos punti ID cognome e nome  Rtg CAT Fed Buc1 APRO

1 6.0 16 PACE Roberto 1928 CN ITA 31.0 1848.9

2 5.5 15 CORDARA Michele 1947 FM ITA 32.0 1862.0

3 5.0 19 PAGANO Sergio 1891 CN ITA 35.0 1895.3

4 5.0 14 BLASCO Domenico 1954 M ITA 33.0 1920.9

5 5.0 18 SOTTANI Paolo 1908 CN ITA 31.0 1846.4

6 5.0 20 BELTRAMI Nerio 1868 CN ITA 31.0 1825.4

7 5.0 21 ZANGRANDO Gianpietro 1866 1N ITA 29.0 1772.6

8 4.5 13 CALEFFI Cesare 1955 CN ITA 36.0 1908.1

9 4.5 22 BELARDINELLI Franco 1846 1N ITA 30.0 1775.8

10 4.0 12 GOLI Daniele 1986 CN ITA 32.0 1838.8

11 3.5 23 CAVATORTA Fosco 1810 CN ITA 34.0 1826.8

12 1.0 17 RODOLFO MASERA Gi(W) 1922 1N ITA 26.0 1738.0



FASCIA B < 1600 - 1799

pos punti ID cognome e nome  Rtg CAT Fed Buc1 APRO

1 5.0 26 NAI Giovanni 1792 1N ITA 27.5 1758.0

2 4.5 27 GALLETTI Armando 1788 1N ITA 31.5 1803.0

3 4.5 33 COQUERAUT Jean Domin 1730 CN ITA 30.5 1798.1

4 4.5 25 MANTOVAN Giuseppe 1793 1N ITA 30.5 1767.9

5 4.5 34 MONATTI Patrizio 1706 2N ITA 24.5 1661.1

6 4.5 28 SANTINELLI Sergio 1785 1N ITA 23.0 1549.3

7 4.0 32 BRIOSCHI Camillo 1731 CN ITA 35.5 1839.5

8 4.0 46 RIZZI Domenico   (W) 1616 2N ITA 34.0 1834.7

9 4.0 35 ACUNZO Domenico 1696 1N ITA 32.5 1782.5

10 4.0 29 SERAFINI FRANCO 1776 2N ITA 31.0 1772.0

11 4.0 31 SALERNI Guido 1738 1N ITA 29.0 1728.8

12 4.0 24 MARRAS Giuseppe 1796 1N ITA 27.0 1731.4

13 4.0 41 DE COLLE Camillo 1666 1N ITA 26.0 1713.4

14 4.0 47 DE POLZER Manfredi 1612 1N ITA 24.5 1553.9

15 3.5 30 D'AULISA Francesco 1751 1N VA 33.0 1852.6

16 3.5 37 ALESSANDRO Sergio 1680 2N ITA 31.5 1775.8

17 3.5 43 TRIFONI Giorgio 1644 2N ITA 30.0 1772.1

18 3.5 45 GIACCHINO Claudio 1619 2N ITA 26.5 1704.1

19 3.5 40 NICOLINI Mario 1667 2N ITA 25.0 1637.4

20 3.0 39 CATALANO Luigi 1671 1N ITA 32.5 1764.8

21 3.0 36 GULINELLI Euro 1686 2N ITA 29.0 1738.3

22 3.0 42 CAPOSSELA Fabio 1646 1N ITA 29.0 1673.5

23 2.5 38 CARROZZA Gregorio(W) 1676 2N ITA 28.5 1735.6

24 2.0 44 ALESSI Giovanni 1630 2N ITA 27.5 1696.5

FASCIA C 1000 - 1599

pos punti ID cognome e nome  Rtg CAT Fed Buc1 APRO

1 4.0 61 MORI LUIGI 1440 NC LI 25.5 1625.0

2 3.5 49 DENOZZA Mauro    (W) 1583 2N ITA 25.5 1749.1

3 3.5 48 NEUHOLD Piero 1595 2N ITA 25.0 1664.5

4 3.0 52 NAVARRA Stefano 1521 2N ITA 26.5 1605.8

5 3.0 56 CAMPIDONICO Carlo 1458 NC ITA 26.0 1621.5

6 3.0 50 VANZAN Alessandro 1542 1N ITA 25.5 1705.8

7 3.0 59 BATIGNANI PIERANGIOL 1440 NC LI 21.5 1464.0

8 2.5 54 RIGOTTI Gianluigi 1498 2N ITA 27.5 1658.9

9 2.5 64 SPINA Ezio 1276 3N ITA 25.0 1593.4

10 2.5 58 BREIDENBACH Heinz 1450 3N ITA 24.5 1570.8

11 2.5 63 BRANDI Marcello 1360 3N ITA 21.0 1533.4

12 2.5 51 MENATO Nazario 1529 2N ITA 19.5 1465.3

13 2.0 57 PONZECCHI Riccardo 1454 3N ITA 23.5 1482.4

14 2.0 55 CENTOFANTE Maria Ros 1472 2N ITA 22.5 1567.3

15 1.5 53 NIPOTE Mario 1513 2N ITA 23.0 1474.5

16 1.0 60 LUGLI RODOLFO    (W) 1440 NC RE 19.5 1476.2


